

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino, Conover, Dickinson, Frasier and Westcott

## AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT PROVIDING ADDITIONAL FUNDING TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE GEORGE TO ASSIST IN THE ERADICATION OF ASIAN CLAM INFESTATION

WHEREAS, the Occupancy Tax Coordination Committee has recommended additional funding be provided to the Village of Lake George in the total amount of Two Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars (\$270,000), for the purposes of funding the Asian Clam eradication project, and

WHEREAS, tourism, and the promotion thereof, is a critical component of the economy of Warren County and the Warren County Board of Supervisors finds that the allocation of occupancy tax funds to the Asian Clam eradication project for Lake George continues to enhance the general economy of Warren County through the promotion of Lake George and the enhancement of environment of Lake George as a tourist activity and is directly related and supportive thereof, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes a supplemental Intermunicipal Agreement with the Village of Lake George for the purpose of funding the Asian Clam eradication project, in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars (\$270,000) to be paid from A 881.00 Reserve - Occupancy Tax and transferred to Budget Code A.6417 470, Tourism - Occupancy Contract, in a form approved by the County Attorney.